## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Name and company of U.S. agent: REP America LLC

Physical U.S. address of agent: REP America LLC, Ben XU, 6510 S Academy Blvd, Ste A #523,

Colorado Springs, CO 80906 FRN of U.S. agent: 0034192500

Email address of U.S. agent: d.zeng@rep-europe.de

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of Shenzhen Seenda Technology Co., Ltd.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause  $\S 2.911$ .

## **Applicant:**

Company name: Shenzhen Seenda Technology Co., Ltd.

Product Description: mechanical keyboard

Grantee code:2BDJR FCC ID:2BDJR-R100 FRN:0034467704 Contact Name:Qiang Yu

Address: 2nd Floor, Building C, Gelong Zhigu, Bulong Road, Bantian Street, Longgang District,

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province Telephone No:+86-18675513228 Email:sales2014@poce-cert.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

## This Agreement is valid until (One year from the date this document is signed).

Date: 2023/11/11

Applicant's Name:Qiang Yu	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: REP America LLC
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature  QIANG YU	Signature  REPAMERICA  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **